
Bus times From 25 November 2024

Leaflet 8

A1 A2
A3 A4

A1 Clayton-le-Moors - Dill Hall - Accrington - Fern Gore - 
Green Ha worth

A2 Accrington - Dill Hall - Church
A3 Accrington - Barnfield - Laneside
A4 Accrington - Spring Hill – Broadfield - 

Oswaldtwistle

Accrington
LOCAL SERVICES
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CLAYTON - DILL HALL - ACCRINGTON - FERN GORE - GREEN HAWORTH A1
via First Avenue - Milnshaw - Railway Station                                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS schooldays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
NSch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS school holidays

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS Forts Arms . . . . . . . . 0700 0800 0805 0910 1020 1120 1230 1330 1440 1550 1705 1825
DILL HALL First Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0707 0807 0812 0917 1027 1127 1237 1337 1447 1557 1712 1832
MILNSHAW Lupin Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0712 0813 0817 0922 1032 1132 1242 1342 1452 1602 1717 1837
ACCRINGTON Bus Station arr.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0820 0822 0927 1037 1137 1247 1347 1457 1607 1722 1842
ACCRINGTON Bus Station dep. . . . . . . . . . . . 0721 0823 0826 0931 1041 1141 1251 1351 1501 1611 1726 1846
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0723 0825 0828 0933 1043 1143 1253 1353 1503 1613 1728 1848
SPRING HILL Mount Carmel RCHS  . . . . . . . . .... 0831 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
FERN GORE Shops  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0729 0834 0834 0939 1049 1149 1259 1359 1509 1619 1734 1854
GREEN HAWORTH Turning Circle  . . . . . . . .... .... .... 0944 .... 1154 .... 1404 .... 1624 .... ....

Monday to Friday



CLAYTON - DILL HALL - ACCRINGTON - FERN GORE - GREEN HAWORTH A1
via First Avenue - Milnshaw - Railway Station                                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
BTL - Boomerang Travel Ltd T/A Pilkingtonbus 

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS Forts Arms . . . . . . . . 0705 0805 0910 1020 1120 1230 1330 1440 1550 1705 1825
DILL HALL First Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0712 0812 0917 1027 1127 1237 1337 1447 1557 1712 1832
MILNSHAW Lupin Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0817 0922 1032 1132 1242 1342 1452 1602 1717 1837
ACCRINGTON Bus Station arr.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0722 0822 0927 1037 1137 1247 1347 1457 1607 1722 1842
ACCRINGTON Bus Station dep. . . . . . . . . . . . 0726 0826 0931 1041 1141 1251 1351 1501 1611 1726 1846
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0728 0828 0933 1043 1143 1253 1353 1503 1613 1728 1848
FERN GORE Shops  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0734 0834 0939 1049 1149 1259 1359 1509 1619 1734 1854
GREEN HAWORTH Turning Circle  . . . . . . . .... .... 0944 .... 1154 .... 1404 .... 1624 .... ....

Saturday



GREEN HAWORTH - FERN GORE - ACCRINGTON - DILL HALL - CLAYTON A1
via Railway Station - Milnshaw - First Avenue                                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS schooldays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
NSch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS school holidays

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
GREEN HAWORTH Turning Circle  . . . . . . . .... .... 0945 .... 1155 .... 1405 .... .... 1625 .... ....
FERN GORE Shops  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0835 0950 1050 1200 1300 1410 1510 1515 1630 1755 1855
SPRING HILL Mount Carmel RCHS  . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1513 .... .... .... ....
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0736 0842 0956 1056 1206 1306 1416 1520 1521 1636 1801 1901
ACCRINGTON Bus Station arr.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0738 0845 0958 1058 1208 1308 1418 1522 1523 1638 1803 1903
ACCRINGTON Bus Station dep. . . . . . . . . . . . 0742 0850 1002 1102 1212 1312 1422 1527 1527 1642 1807 1907
MILNSHAW Lupin Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0855 1007 1107 1217 1317 1427 1532 1532 1647 1812 1912
DILL HALL First Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0752 0900 1012 1112 1222 1322 1432 1537 1537 1652 1817 1917
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS Forts Arms . . . . . . . . 0758 0906 1018 1118 1228 1328 1438 1543 1543 1658 1823 1923

Monday to Friday



GREEN HAWORTH - FERN GORE - ACCRINGTON - DILL HALL - CLAYTON A1
via Railway Station - Milnshaw - First Avenue

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
BTL - Boomerang Travel Ltd T/A Pilkingtonbus 

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
GREEN HAWORTH Turning Circle  . . . . . . . .... .... 0945 .... 1155 .... 1405 .... 1625 .... ....
FERN GORE Shops  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0835 0950 1050 1200 1300 1410 1515 1630 1755 1855
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0741 0841 0956 1056 1206 1306 1416 1521 1636 1801 1901
ACCRINGTON Bus Station arr.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0743 0843 0958 1058 1208 1308 1418 1523 1638 1803 1903
ACCRINGTON Bus Station dep. . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0847 1002 1102 1212 1312 1422 1527 1642 1807 1907
MILNSHAW Lupin Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0752 0852 1007 1107 1217 1317 1427 1532 1647 1812 1912
DILL HALL First Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0757 0857 1012 1112 1222 1322 1432 1537 1652 1817 1917
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS Forts Arms . . . . . . . . 0803 0903 1018 1118 1228 1328 1438 1543 1658 1823 1923

Saturday



ACCRINGTON - CHURCH - ACCRINGTON A2
via Hyndburn Road - Dill Hall - Hyndburn Road                                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
NSch - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS school holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
CNF - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS Schooldays, Not Fridays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
CF - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS Schoolday Fridays 

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes CNF CF NSch CNF CF NSch
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0720 0830 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 .... 1445 .... 1545 1545 1645 1755
DILL HALL Buckingham Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . 0725 0835 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 .... 1450 .... 1550 1550 1650 1800
CHURCH Church Kirk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0734 0844 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1459 1459 1559 1559 1559 1659 1809
DILL HALL Buckingham Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . 0740 0850 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1505 1505 1605 1605 1605 1705 1815
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0745 0855 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1510 1510 1610 1610 1610 1710 1820

Monday to Friday

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1755
DILL HALL Buckingham Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1800
CHURCH Church Kirk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0744 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1809
DILL HALL Buckingham Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1815
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0755 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1820

Saturday



ACCRINGTON - BARNFIELD - LANESIDE - ACCRINGTON A3
via Railway Station                                                                                     

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
NSch - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS school holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
CNF - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS Schooldays, Not Fridays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
CF - Runs on St. Christopher's CEHS Schoolday Fridays

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes NSch CNF NSch CF NSch
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0803 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1418 1518 1518 1618 1728 1828
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0805 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1420 1520 1520 1620 1730 1830
BARNFIELD Sandy Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0811 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1426 1526 1526 1626 1736 1836
LANESIDE Thorneyholme Road . . . . . . . . . . . 0818 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1433 1533 1533 1633 1743 1843
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0824 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1439 1539 1539 1639 1749 1849

Monday to Friday

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3 A3
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0808 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1728 1828
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1730 1830
BARNFIELD Sandy Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0816 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1736 1836
LANESIDE Thorneyholme Road . . . . . . . . . . . 0823 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1743 1843
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0829 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1749 1849

Saturday



ACCRINGTON - OSWALDTWISTLE A4
via Railway Station - Spring Hill - Broadfield - Merlin Drive                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch - Mount Carmel RCHS Schooldays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
NSch - Runs during Mount Carmel RCHS school holidays 

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes NSch Sch NSch
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0745 0855 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1505 1510 1625 1730 1835
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0857 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1507 1512 1627 1732 1837
SPRING HILL Mount Carmel RCHS  . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1512 .... .... .... ....
SPRING HILL Pendleton Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . 0753 0903 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1518 1518 1633 1738 1843
OSWALDTWISTLE Oswaldtwistle Mills . . . . . . 0758 0908 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1523 1523 1638 1743 1848
BROADFIELD High Street . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0804 0914 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1529 1529 1644 1749 1854
OSWALDTWISTLE Merlin Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . 0808 0918 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1533 1533 1648 1753 1858
OSWALDTWISTLE Black Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0815 0925 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 .... 1540 1655 1800 1905
OSWALDTWISTLE Black Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1538 .... .... .... ....
WEST END Browning Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1541 .... .... .... ....
CHURCH Church Kirk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1546 .... .... .... ....

Monday to Friday

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0740 0855 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1510 1625 1730 1835
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0742 0857 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1512 1627 1732 1837
SPRING HILL Pendleton Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . 0748 0903 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1518 1633 1738 1843
OSWALDTWISTLE Oswaldtwistle Mills . . . . . . 0753 0908 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1523 1638 1743 1848
BROADFIELD High Street . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0759 0914 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1529 1644 1749 1854
OSWALDTWISTLE Merlin Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . 0803 0918 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1533 1648 1753 1858
OSWALDTWISTLE Black Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . 0810 0925 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1540 1655 1800 1905

Saturday



OSWALDTWISTLE - ACCRINGTON A4
via Merlin Drive - Broadfield - Spring Hill - Railway Station                                           

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS Schooldays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
NSch - Runs on Mount Carmel RCHS school holidays 

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch Sch NSch
CHURCH Church Kirk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0800 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
WEST END Browning Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0805 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
OSWALDTWISTLE Black Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0711 0808 0816 0926 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 .... 1541 1656 1801
OSWALDTWISTLE Merlin Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . 0714 0811 0819 0929 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 .... 1544 1659 1804
BROADFIELD High Street . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0814 0822 0932 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 .... 1547 1702 1807
OSWALDTWISTLE Oswaldtwistle Mills . . . . . . 0723 0819 0828 0938 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1553 1553 1708 1813
SPRING HILL Pendleton Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . 0728 0824 0833 0943 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1558 1558 1713 1818
SPRING HILL Mount Carmel RCHS  . . . . . . . . .... 0829 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0733 0835 0838 0948 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1603 1603 1718 1823
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0838 0840 0950 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1605 1605 1720 1825

Monday to Friday

Saturday

Operator Code BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL BTL
Service Number A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
OSWALDTWISTLE Black Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . 0711 0811 0926 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1536 1656 1801
OSWALDTWISTLE Merlin Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . 0714 0814 0929 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1539 1659 1804
BROADFIELD High Street . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0717 0817 0932 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1542 1702 1807
OSWALDTWISTLE Oswaldtwistle Mills . . . . . . 0723 0823 0938 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1548 1708 1813
SPRING HILL Pendleton Avenue  . . . . . . . . . . 0728 0828 0943 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1553 1713 1818
ACCRINGTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0733 0833 0948 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1558 1718 1823
ACCRINGTON Bus Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0835 0950 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1720 1825



Prices correct at time of printing

STANDARD DAY & WEEKLY TICKETS AVAILABLE
These Day & Weekly tickets, sold on-bus (or off-bus where operator
facilities have been agreed), are available for either one days' or up to
seven consecutive days' unlimited travel on Lancashire County Council's
supported local bus services, at the following prices:

For other services on which you can use these tickets, please visit
www.lancashire.gov.uk and search for 'bus tickets'

DAY TICKETS WEEKLY TICKETS

LCC DAY ADULT £8.00 LCC WEEKLY ADULT £18.00

LCC DAY U19 £5.00 LCC WEEKLY U19 £14.00

LCC DAY DUO £10.00

LCC DAY £16.00
GROUP/FAMILY

DUO – means TWO people travelling together

GROUP/FAMILY – up to FIVE people travelling together

Valid for unlimited travel throughout all the supported local bus
routes in this leaflet.

From 25 November 2024, following recent public engagement, Lancashire County
Council, in partnership with local bus service providers, and utilising funding from 
HM Government through the Bus Service Improvement Plan, will revise the routes and
timetables to increase service levels to generally hourly during the daytime, by filling in
current gaps in the timetables and introduce a Saturday service on most routes. 
Also improve local links to Accrington Railway Station offering greater connectivity onto
the wider public transport network.

Changes to the timetable since the last edition.



ACCRINGTON BUS STATION
King Street

BURNLEY
Bus Station

CARNFORTH LIBRARY
Lancaster Road

CHORLEY INTERCHANGE
Clifford Street

CLITHEROE LIBRARY
Church Street

FLEETWOOD LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

North Albert Street

LEYLAND LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SERVICE

Lancastergate

MORECAMBE LIBRARY
Central Drive

NELSON INTERCHANGE
Broadway

ORMSKIRK LIBRARY
Burscough Street

PRESTON
Bus Station

RAWTENSTALL LIBRARY & 
INFORMATION SERVICE

Queen's Square, Haslingden Road

SKELMERSDALE LIBRARY & 
INFORMATION SERVICE

Southway

For details about bus services in 
Blackburn please contact:

BLACKBURN VISITOR CENTRE
Blackburn Market, Church Street

For details about bus services in 
Blackpool please contact:

BLACKPOOL TRANSPORT
TRAVEL OFFICES

Market Street, Blackpool and
Rigby Road, Blackpool

How to get more information

RNID Typetalk Textphone users can dial 
18001 then 0871 200 22 33 for a typetalk assisted call

About this leaflet

The 24 hour clock

This leaflet has been produced by Lancashire County
Council. In the event of a service change an
amendment sheet or new leaflet will be produced.
On Bank Holidays many bus companies revise their 
services, it is advisable to contact Traveline on 
0871 200 22 33, your local Information Outlet or
the operator of the service before travelling.
Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of
this leaflet, however Lancashire County Council are not
able to accept any responsibility for inaccuracy.

PASSENGERS ARE ADVISED TO CHECK 
TIMES BEFORE TRAVELLING

1200 - 12 noon
1300 - 1.00pm
1400 - 2.00pm
1500 - 3.00pm

1600 - 4.00pm
1700 - 5.00pm
1800 - 6.00pm
1900 - 7.00pm

2000 - 8.00pm
2100 - 9.00pm
2200 - 10.00pm
2300 - 11.00pm

Boomerang Travel Ltd
t/a Pilkingtonbus
47 Argyle Street, Accrington BB5 1DQ 
Tel: 01254 237083

See inside for further information. 
(New Leaflet)

Changes to the timetable since the last edition.

Bus services are run in accordance with the operators conditions of carriage. For full
details, complaints and lost property enquiries please contact the operator of the service.

If you have difficulty reading this timetable, larger print
copies are available at the address below.

How to catch the bus

Information across Lancashire’s local bus and rail
network is available from Traveline, Information
Outlets or by emailing us at:
timetableorders@lancashire.gov.uk

The service(s) will recognise all signed bus stops along
the route. In rural areas where no formal bus stops
exist, the service(s) will stop on a Hail & Ride demand
basis where the driver deems it is safe to do so.

Please
signal 

clearly to 
stop the bus


